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of the linkage? So, keeping that in view, is there any proposal before the Ministry of Railways to request the Government of Rajasthan to prioritize and also to augment the finance of the Railways in this connection?

SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL: As the hon. Member has said, the State

Governments are requested, from time to time, for sharing the cost of the projects, which they consider essential, but which we consider to be unremunerative. And, it is particularly the State of Karnataka which has come forward in this matter. Even in the case of pending projects, Karnataka has come forward to share the cost.

This is the standing invitation to all. And, I would like to reiterate that request, today, to all the States again. I have also written a good many letters to some of the Chief Ministers, requesting them that in such cases, they should bear the cost of land and 50 per cent of the total cost construction. Very recently, the State of Haryana has come forward for one project. And, I would certainly welcome, and would also be grateful to the hon. Member if he can also persuade the Government of Rajasthan to share the cost that way so that our work can be expedited at a much faster speed in that direction.

*107. [The questioner (Shri Ram Kripal Yadav) was absent.]

Setting up of Kendriya Vidyalayas

*107.SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has any plan to set up Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) on Public Private-Partnership model in Bihar;

(b) if so, how many such KVs would be set up in the State and also all over the country; and

(c) the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.M.

PALLAM RAJU): (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are sponsored by one of the following:

(i) Ministries or Departments of the Government of India.

(ii) State Governments.
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(iii) Union Territories' Administrations.

(iv) Organization of employees belonging to the eligible categories.

The sponsoring authority is to provide free of cost, land for the school and temporary accommodation till such time the KV is constructed. Government of India bears all other recurring and non-recurring expenditure of running the school.

Public Sector Undertakings/Institutes of Higher Learning can also sponsor the KVs. The recurring and non-recurring expenditure for such KVs are met by the concerned Public Sector Undertaking/Institute of Higher Learning.

A proposal for opening of KVs under the Public Private Partnership (PPP)

Mode was considered by the Board of Governors (BOG), Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS), in its meeting held on 19th January, 2012. However, BOG decided not to introduce the scheme of opening of new KVs under the PPP Mode.

Presently there is no plan to set up KVs on PPP Mode in Bihar or any other part of the country.

(b) and (c) Do not arise.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Any supplementaries?

DR. T. SUBBARAMI REDDY: Sir, the hon. Minister has stated in his reply that in a meeting held on 19th January, 2012, the Board of Governors had not decided to introduce the scheme of opening of new Kendriya Vidyalayas under the PPP mode. Even if you do not want PPP mode, we have sufficient funds to have more and more Kendriya Vidyalayas in different parts of the country. So, what are your future plans in this regard? How are you going to expand Kendriya Vidyalayas in different parts of the country?

SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU: Sir, a total number of 107 Kendriya Vidyalayas for 2010-11 onwards have been sanctioned. They are in various stages of construction. In the Twelfth Five Year Plan, additional 500 Kendriya Vidyalayas are planned to be constructed.

¯ÖÏÖê. †×®Ö»Ö Ûãú´ÖÖ ü̧ ÃÖÖÆü®Öß: ÃÖ³ÖÖ¯Ö×ŸÖ ´ÖÆüÖê¤üµÖ, ´Öï ´ÖÓ¡Öß ´ÖÆüÖê¤üµÖ ÃÖê •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ ü̧ß »Öê®ÖÖ “ÖÖÆüŸÖÖ ÆæÓü

×Ûú †Ö¯Ö®Öê 19 •Ö®Ö¾Ö ü̧ß, 2012 ÛúÖê †ÖµÖÖê×•ÖŸÖ ²ÖîšüÛú Ûêú ˆ¯Ö ü̧Ö®ŸÖ ÃÖ ü̧ÛúÖ ü̧ß, ÝÖî̧ ü-ÃÖ ü̧ÛúÖ ü̧ß ³ÖÖÝÖß¤üÖ ü̧ß

¯ÖÏÞÖÖ»Öß Ûêú †ÓŸÖÝÖÔŸÖ ®Ö‹ Ûêú®¦üßµÖ ×¾ÖªÖ»ÖµÖ ÜÖÖê»Öê •ÖÖ®Öê Ûúß ÃÛúß´Ö ²ÖÓ¤ü Ûú ü̧®Öê ÛúÖ ×®ÖÞÖÔµÖ ×»ÖµÖÖ £ÖÖ,
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´ÖÝÖ ü̧ ×•Ö®Ö ×•ÖÌ»ÖÖë ´Öë †³Öß ŸÖÛú Ûëú¦üßµÖ ×¾ÖªÖ»ÖµÖ ®ÖÆüà ÜÖã»ÖÖ Æîü, ¾ÖÆüÖÓ Ûêú •ÖÖê ÃÖÖÓÃÖ¤ ÆüÖêŸÖê Æïü,

¾Öê ¤æüÃÖ ȩ̂ü ×•Ö»ÖÖë ´Öë ×¸üÛú´Öë›êü¿Ö®Ö ³Öê•ÖŸÖê Æïü, ŒµÖÖ †Ö¯ÖÛêú ¯ÖÖÃÖ ˆ®ÖÛúÖê ¯ÖÏÖ£Ö×´ÖÛúŸÖÖ ¤êü®Öê ÛúÖ ÛúÖê‡Ô

¯ÖÏÃŸÖÖ¾Ö Æîü µÖÖ ®ÖÆüà Æîü? ÃÖã¤æü¸ü õÖê¡Ö ´Öë •ÖÖê ÝÖ¸üß²Ö ”ûÖ¡Ö µÖÖ ²Ö““Öê ÆüÖêŸÖê Æïü, ˆ®ÖÛúÖê Ûêú®¦üßµÖ

×¾ÖªÖ»ÖµÖ ´Öë ¯ÖœÌü®Öê ÛúÖ ´ÖÖîÛúÖ ×´Ö»ÖêÝÖÖ µÖÖ ®ÖÆüà ×´Ö»ÖêÝÖÖ, †Öî̧ ü †Ö¯Ö ˆ®Ö ×•ÖÌ»ÖÖë ´Öë Ûú²Ö ŸÖÛú Ûëú¦üßµÖ

×¾ÖªÖ»ÖµÖ ²Ö®ÖÖ®Öê ÛúÖ ¯ÖÏÃŸÖÖ¾Ö ¸üÜÖŸÖê Æïü, Æü´Öë ‡ÃÖÛúß •ÖÖ®ÖÛúÖ¸üß ¤ëü?

SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU: Sir, right now, there are 135 districts in the country where there are no Kendriya Vidyaiayas. Definitely, we will consider those districts, on a priority basis, which do not have any Kendriya Vidyalaya.

SHRI KUMAR DEEPAK DAS: Sir, first of all, I congratulate the hon. Minister.

Sir, the Government has decided to establish a new Kendriya Vidyalaya in Barpeta.

But building for that has not been sanctioned as yet. All the MLAs and MPs, contributing from their LAD Fund, have developed something. We have also provided the requisite land. I would like to know whether the Government will take necessary action to release the funds for construction of a permanent building for Kendriya Vidyalaya at Barpeta.

SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU: Sir, if all the criteria have been met including the land, I do not see any reason why they should not go ahead with the construction. Right now, there are about 60 Kendriya Vidyalayas which are in progress, as far as construction is concerned. I am not sure if Barpeta is one of them. But if it is not there, I will check the reason and I will expedite it.

¸üŸÖ»ÖÖ´Ö ´ÖÓ›ü»Ö Ûêú †ÓŸÖÝÖÔŸÖ ȩ̂ü»Ö »ÖÖ‡®ÖÖë ÛúÖ ×²Ö”ûÖµÖÖ •ÖÖ®ÖÖ

*108. ÁÖß £ÖÖ¾Ö¸ü “Ö®¤ü ÝÖÆü»ÖÖêŸÖ : ŒµÖÖ ȩ̂ü»Ö ´ÖÓ¡Öß µÖÆü ²ÖŸÖÖ®Öê Ûúß Ûéú¯ÖÖ Ûú ȩ̈üÝÖê ×Ûú:

(Ûú) ¯Ö×¿“Ö´Ö ȩ̂ü»Ö¾Öê Ûêú ü̧ŸÖ»ÖÖ´Ö ´ÖÓ›ü»Ö Ûêú †ÓŸÖÝÖÔŸÖ ®Ö‡Ô ȩ̂ü»Ö »ÖÖ‡®Öë ×²Ö”ûÖ‹ •ÖÖ®Öê ÆêüŸÖã ÛúÖî®Ö-

ÛúÖî®Ö ÃÖß ÛúÖµÖÔ µÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ‹Ó Ã¾ÖßÛéúŸÖ Ûúß ÝÖ‡Ô Æïü;

(ÜÖ) †Œ™æü²Ö¸ü, 2012 ŸÖÛú ˆŒŸÖ Ã¾ÖßÛéúŸÖ ¸êü»Ö »ÖÖ‡®ÖÖë ¯Ö¸ü Æãü‹ ¾µÖµÖ Ûúß †ÖÙ£ÖÛú ‹¾ÖÓ

³ÖÖî×ŸÖÛú ˆ¯Ö»Ö×²¬ÖµÖÖë ÛúÖ ²µÖÖî̧ üÖ ŒµÖÖ-ŒµÖÖ Æîü; †Öî̧ ü

(ÝÖ) ˆŒŸÖ ¯Ö× ü̧µÖÖê•Ö®ÖÖ†Öë ÛúÖ ÛúÖµÖÔ ×®Ö¬ÖÖÔ× ü̧ŸÖ »ÖõµÖ ÃÖê ÛúÖ±úß ¯Öß”êû ü̧Æü®Öê Ûêú ´ÖãÜµÖ ÛúÖ ü̧ÞÖ

ŒµÖÖ Æïü?

ȩ̂ü»Ö ´ÖÓ¡Öß (ÁÖß ¯Ö¾Ö®Ö Ûãú´ÖÖ¸ü ²ÖÓÃÖ»Ö): (Ûú) ÃÖê (ÝÖ) ‹Ûú ×¾Ö¾Ö¸üÞÖ ÃÖ³ÖÖ ¯Ö™ü»Ö ¯Ö¸ü ¸üÜÖ ×¤üµÖÖ

ÝÖµÖÖ Æîü…
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